Consents Decisions and
Applications in Process

The following Resource Consent Decisions have been made since 1 July 2020.

Consent Number
AUT.002256.02.02

AUT.004111.03.06

AUT.004543.01.04

AUT.005174.02.03

AUT.005473.02.02 —
AUT.005473.03.02

AUT.006146.01.05

AUT.006146.02.01

AUT.006146.03.01

AUT.006159.01.05

AUT.006159.02.01

AUT.006159.03.01

AUT.006161.01.05

AUT.006161.02.01

Consent Holder

Sea Products (1998)
Limited

Far North District
Council

Wagener Houhora
Heads Properties
Limited

Man O'War Dairies
Limited

Paragon Composites
Limited

F J Koch

F J Koch

F J Koch

Consent Description

Discharge wash water to the coastal
marine area for an oyster culling
operation in the Waikare Inlet.
Kerikeri Wastewater Treatment
Plant.

Take groundwater for a tourist
facility at Houhora.

Water take for irrigation at Kaikohe.

Discharge stormwater to the coastal
marine area at Matapouri Road,
Tutukaka.

Discharge stormwater to land from a
slipway at Tutukaka.

Place, use and occupy the coastal
marine area with a boat shed in the
Hatea River.

Use and occupy the coastal marine
area with two vessel berths in the
Hatea River, Whangarei Harbour.
Disturb the coastal marine area
during construction of a boat shed in
the Hatea River, Whangarei Harbour.
Place, use and occupy space in the
coastal marine area with a boat shed
in the Hatea River.

Use and occupy the coastal marine
area with two vessel berths in the
Hatea River, Whangarei Harbour.
Disturb the coastal marine area
during construction of a boat shed in
the Hatea River, Whangarei Harbour.
Place, use and occupy space in the
coastal marine area with a boat shed
in the Hatea River.

Use and occupy the coastal marine
area for two vessel berths in the
Hatea River, Whangarei Harbour.
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Consent Number ‘ Consent Holder ‘

AUT.006161.03.01

AUT.006514.01.04

AUT.007378.01.04

AUT.007378.02.03

AUT.007582.01.03

AUT.007856.01.03

AUT.010017.01.03

AUT.012887.01.02

AUT.012887.03.01

AUT.012887.04.01

AUT.012887.05.01

AUT.012969.01.02

AUT.012969.04.01

AUT.012969.05.01

AUT.012969.06.01

AUT.035661.01.02

AUT.035669.01.02

AUT.040366.01.02

CW & S J Kennedy

V P Murch

Kaipara District
Council
LJ & P AWallis

Taurikura Beach
Association
Incorporated

Sea Products (1998)
Limited

Sea Products (1998)
Limited

The Opito Trust and
P H & J A Masfen
D Greenhalgh

NZTA
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Consent Description

Disturb the coastal marine area
during construction of a boat shed in
the Hatea River, Whangarei Harbour.
Jetty and pontoon in the Kerikeri
River, Kerikeri Inlet.

Discharge wastewater at the
Matakohe Holiday Park, Church
Road, Matakohe.

Discharge wastewater at the
Matakohe Holiday Park, Church
Road, Matakohe.

Piroa Stream take for Maungaturoto
Public Water Supply Scheme.
Groundwater take for supply at
Mangonui.

Boat ramp at Taurikura Bay,
Whangarei Harbour.

Oyster farm lease Nos. 15 and 323 at
Orongo Bay, Bay of Islands.

Disturb the coastal marine area for a
marine farm (ex lease 15 and 323) in
Orongo Bay, Bay of Islands.
Discharge to the coastal marine area
for a marine farm (ex lease 15 and
323) in Orongo Bay, Bay of Islands.
Deposit in the coastal marine area
for a marine farm (ex lease 15 and
323) in Orongo Bay, Bay of Islands.
Oyster farm lease Nos. 222, 223 and
322 at Orongo Bay, Bay of Islands.
Disturb the coastal marine area for a
marine farm (ex lease 222, 223, 322)
in Orongo Bay, Bay of Islands.
Discharge to the coastal marine area
for a marine farm (ex lease 222, 223,
322) in Orongo Bay, Bay of Islands.
Deposit material in the coastal
marine area for a marine farm (ex
lease 222, 223, 322) in Orongo Bay,
Bay of Islands.

Swing mooring 3398 in Opito Bay,
Bay of Islands.

Non MM4 swing mooring 3405 in
Paroa Bay, Bay of Islands.
Earthworks associated with road
improvements at Loop Road,
Whangarei.
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Consent Number ‘ Consent Holder ‘

AUT.040366.02.02

AUT.040366.03.02

AUT.040366.04.02

AUT.040366.05.01

AUT.040366.06.01

AUT.041230.01.01 -
AUT.041230.04.01

AUT.041252.01.01 -
AUT.041252.05.01

AUT.041470.01.01 —
AUT.041470.09.01

D B Morgan

Far North District
Council

New Zealand
Transport Agency
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Consent Description

Works in a watercourse associated
with road improvements at Loop
Road, Whangarei.

Divert a watercourse and stormwater
associated with road improvements
at Loop Road, Whangarei.

Discharge stormwater to water
associated with road improvements
at Loop Road, Whangarei.

Clearance of vegetation for road
improvements at Loop Road,
Whangarei.

Culvert for road improvements at
Loop Road, Whangarei.

Dam at Springfield Road, Springfield.
Earthworks for construction of a dam
at Springfield Road, Springfield.
Discharge stormwater for
construction of a dam at Springfield
Road, Springfield.

Divert stormwater for construction of
a dam at Springfield Road,
Springfield.

Improvement works, State Highway
10, Waipapa.

Improvement works, State Highway
10, Waipapa.

Improvement works, State Highway
10, Waipapa.

Improvement works, State Highway
10, Waipapa.

Improvement works, State Highway
10, Waipapa.

Two lane bridge at 134-402 State
Highway 10, Kaeo.

Temporary bridge upstream of old
one lane bridge State Highway 10,
Kaeo.

Demolition of old one lane bridge at
State Highway 10, Kaeo.

Earthworks for construction of a new
two lane bridge at State Highway 10,
Kaeo.

Vegetation clearance within a
Riparian Management Zone for a
new bridge at State Highway 10,
Kaeo.
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Consent Number ‘ Consent Holder ‘

AUT.041653.01.02 -

AUT.041653.07.02

AUT.041897.01.01 —

AUT.041897.05.01

AUT.041917.01.01

AUT.041918.01.01

AUT.041919.01.01

AUT.041920.01.01

AUT.041922.01.01 -

AUT.041922.02.01

KiwiRail Holdings
Limited

Carpenter
Investments Limited

Man O'War Dairies
Limited

Man O'War Dairies
Limited

Man O'War Dairies
Limited

Man O'War Dairies
Limited

Double Pine
Investment Limited
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Consent Description

Diversion of Pahuhu Creek for
construction of a new two lane
bridge at State Highway 10, Kaeo.
Temporary dewatering of
groundwater for earthworks to
construct a new two lane bridge at
State Highway 10, Kaeo.
Replacement stopbanks for a new
two lane bridge at State Highway 10,
Kaeo.

Discharge stormwater for works to
construct a new two lane bridge at
State Highway 10, Kaeo.

Rail bridge at Oakleigh Wharf Road,
Oakleigh.

Temporary staging platform for a rail
bridge at Oakleigh Wharf Road,
Oakleigh.

Mangrove removal for a rail bridge at
Oakleigh Wharf Road, Oakleigh.
Clear vegetation for a rail bridge at
Oakleigh Wharf Road, Oakleigh.
Earthworks for bridge replacement at
Oakleigh Wharf Road, Oakleigh.
Discharge stormwater for a rail
bridge at Oakleigh Wharf Road,
Oakleigh.

Divert stormwater for a rail bridge at
Oakleigh Wharf Road, Oakleigh.

New jetty facility in the Waikare
Inlet, Bay of Islands.

New jetty facility in the Waikare
Inlet, Bay of Islands.

New jetty facility in the Waikare
Inlet, Bay of Islands.

New jetty facility in the Waikare
Inlet, Bay of Islands.

New jetty facility in the Waikare
Inlet, Bay of Islands.

Surface water take for a dairy shed at
Picadilly Road, Tautoro, Kaikohe.
Water takes for a dairy shed at
Picadilly Road, Tautoro, Kaikohe.
Groundwater take for a dairy shed at
Matauri Bay Road, Kaeo.

Surface water take for a dairy shed at
Mangakahia Road, Awarua.
Discharge wastewater from multiple
cabins at Pungaere Road, Kerikeri.
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Consent Number ‘ Consent Holder ‘

AUT.041923.01.01 -
AUT.041923.04.01

AUT.041934.01.01

AUT.041942.01.01 -
AUT.041942.03.01

AUT.041944.01.01 -

AUT.041944.02.01

AUT.041945.01.01

AUT.041949.01.01 -
AUT.041949.04.01

AUT.041951.01.01

AUT.041953.01.01

AUT.041960.01.01

AUT.041962.01.01

AUT.041963.01.01

AUT.041964.01.01

AUT.041967.01.01

D W & M A Johns
Family Trust

Lote Limited

M & A Calantzopoulos

Partnership

R P Rope Limited

BA&G M Farrell

Burnage Road
Orchards Limited

Strebor Pastoral
Limited
I L Gillingham

West Coast Dairy
Investments Limited
Walden Land
Company Limited
Kauri Farms (2016)
Limited

The Riverbank Trust

Paton Family Trust
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Consent Description

Discharge wastewater (odour) from
multiple cabins at Pungaere Road,
Kerikeri.

Dam at Flyger Road, Mata.

Dam at Flyger Road, Mata.

Dam at Flyger Road, Mata.

Dam at Flyger Road, Mata.

Non MM4 swing mooring for
commercial use at Mangonui north
shore.

Earthworks to create water features
at Pungaere Road, Kerikeri.
Discharge stormwater for works at
Pungaere Road, Kerikeri.

Divert stormwater for works at
Pungaere Road, Kerikeri.

Surface water take for a dairy shed at
Turkey Flat Road, Te Kopuru.
Groundwater take for a dairy shed at
Turkey Flat Road, Te Kopuru.

Water take for a dairy shed at
Drinnon Road, Whangarei.
Earthworks to construct an earth
dam at Burnage Road, Pukenui.
Discharge stormwater for works to
construct an earth dam at Burnage
Road, Pukenui.

Divert stormwater for construction of
an earth dam at Burnage Road,
Pukenui.

Earthworks for an earth dam
construction at Burnage Road,
Pukenui.

Surface water take for a dairy farm at
Riponui Road, Riponui.

Take water from a dam to irrigate an
avocado orchard at Old School Road,
Maungakaramea.

Water take for a dairy shed at Frith
Road, Mamaranui.

Water take for a dairy shed at
Windust Road, Mangonui.

Surface water take for a dairy shed
from Waihirere Stream.
Groundwater take for a dairy shed at
State Highway 12, RGawai.

Water take for a dairy shed at State
Highway 1, Ruakaka.
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Consent Number ‘ Consent Holder ‘ Consent Description
AUT.041968.01.01 — | Philip Bayly Family = Surface water take for a dairy shed at
AUT.041968.02.01 Trust Hukerenui Road, Ruatangata West.

=  Groundwater take for a dairy shed at
Hukerenui Road, Ruatangata West.
AUT.041974.01.01 Kilkerran Estate Groundwater take for dairy shed at

AUT.041975.01.01

AUT.041977.01.01

AUT.041978.01.01
AUT.041978.02.01

AUT.041985.01.01

AUT.041994.01.01

AUT.042001.01.01

AUT.042023.01.01

AUT.042033.01.01

AUT.042049.01.01

AUT.042050.01.01

AUT.042051.01.01

AUT.042052.01.01

AUT.042053.01.01

AUT.042059.01.01

AUT.042060.01.01

Limited
L McLeod

Wakelin Road Dairy
Limited
M A Turner

J C Kuzemko

Explore Group Limited

Ridge Top Logging
Limited

K L Copas &

B A Edwards

C W Taylor

DM & W G Hobson
G W & J D Robinson
R E & AP Cowie

J B & S Welten

P A Nattrass

Jacks Bay Trust

M & D Jelsma

Signal Road, Okaihau.

Discharge domestic wastewater at
Golf Harbour Drive, Maunu,
Whangarei.

Water take for a dairy shed at
Puketona.

Seawalls — hard protection structure
at Opito Bay Road, Kerikeri.

New and existing hard protection
structures at Opito Bay Road,
Kerikeri.

Bore construction for domestic use at
Sandhills Road, Ahipara.

Non MM4 swing mooring 4108 at Te
Wahap Inlet, Bay of Islands.

Forest harvesting on red zone land at
Piptwai Road, Pipiwai.

Bore construction at Pungaere Road,
Waipapa.

Bore construction at Church Road,
Kamo.

Bore construction at Paparore Road,
Waipapakauri.

Bore construction for domestic and
stock use at Brass Road, Kaitaia.

Bore construction for domestic use at
Waterfront Road, Houhora.

Bore construction for domestic use at
Wagener Grove, Pukenui.

Bore construction at Far North Road,
Kaitaia.

Bore construction for domestic use at
Orokawa Bay, Russell.

Bore construction for domestic use at
Crawford Road, Maungakaramea.
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