Consents Decisions and Applications in Process

The following Resource Consent Decisions have been made since 1 July 2020.

Consent Number	Consent Holder	Consent Description
AUT.002256.02.02	Sea Products (1998) Limited	Discharge wash water to the coastal marine area for an oyster culling operation in the Waikare Inlet.
AUT.004111.03.06	Far North District Council	Kerikeri Wastewater Treatment Plant.
AUT.004543.01.04	Wagener Houhora Heads Properties Limited	Take groundwater for a tourist facility at Houhora.
AUT.005174.02.03	Man O'War Dairies Limited	Water take for irrigation at Kaikohe.
AUT.005473.02.02 – AUT.005473.03.02	Paragon Composites Limited	 Discharge stormwater to the coastal marine area at Matapōuri Road, Tutukaka. Discharge stormwater to land from a slipway at Tutukaka.
AUT.006146.01.05	F J Koch	 Place, use and occupy the coastal marine area with a boat shed in the Hātea River.
AUT.006146.02.01 AUT.006146.03.01		 Use and occupy the coastal marine area with two vessel berths in the Hātea River, Whangārei Harbour. Disturb the coastal marine area
701.000140.03.01		during construction of a boat shed in the Hātea River, Whangārei Harbour.
AUT.006159.01.05	F J Koch	 Place, use and occupy space in the coastal marine area with a boat shed in the Hātea River.
AUT.006159.02.01		 Use and occupy the coastal marine area with two vessel berths in the Hātea River, Whangārei Harbour.
AUT.006159.03.01		 Disturb the coastal marine area during construction of a boat shed in the Hātea River, Whangārei Harbour.
AUT.006161.01.05	F J Koch	 Place, use and occupy space in the coastal marine area with a boat shed in the Hātea River.
AUT.006161.02.01		 Use and occupy the coastal marine area for two vessel berths in the Hātea River, Whangārei Harbour.

Consent Number	Consent Holder	Consent Description
AUT.006161.03.01		 Disturb the coastal marine area during construction of a boat shed in the Hātea River, Whangārei Harbour.
AUT.006514.01.04	C W & S J Kennedy	Jetty and pontoon in the Kerikeri River, Kerikeri Inlet.
AUT.007378.01.04 AUT.007378.02.03	V P Murch	 Discharge wastewater at the Matakohe Holiday Park, Church Road, Matakohe. Discharge wastewater at the Matakohe Holiday Park, Church Road, Matakohe.
AUT.007582.01.03	Kaipara District	Piroa Stream take for Maungaturoto Public Water Supply Scheme.
AUT.007856.01.03	L J & P A Wallis	Groundwater take for supply at Mangonui.
AUT.010017.01.03	Taurikura Beach Association Incorporated	Boat ramp at Taurikura Bay, Whangārei Harbour.
AUT.012887.01.02	Sea Products (1998) Limited	 Oyster farm lease Nos. 15 and 323 at Orongo Bay, Bay of Islands.
AUT.012887.03.01		 Disturb the coastal marine area for a marine farm (ex lease 15 and 323) in Orongo Bay, Bay of Islands.
AUT.012887.04.01		 Discharge to the coastal marine area for a marine farm (ex lease 15 and 323) in Orongo Bay, Bay of Islands.
AUT.012887.05.01		 Deposit in the coastal marine area for a marine farm (ex lease 15 and 323) in Orongo Bay, Bay of Islands.
AUT.012969.01.02	Sea Products (1998) Limited	 Oyster farm lease Nos. 222, 223 and 322 at Orongo Bay, Bay of Islands.
AUT.012969.04.01		 Disturb the coastal marine area for a marine farm (ex lease 222, 223, 322) in Orongo Bay, Bay of Islands.
AUT.012969.05.01		 Discharge to the coastal marine area for a marine farm (ex lease 222, 223,
AUT.012969.06.01		 322) in Orongo Bay, Bay of Islands. Deposit material in the coastal marine area for a marine farm (ex lease 222, 223, 322) in Orongo Bay, Bay of Islands.
AUT.035661.01.02	The Opito Trust and P H & J A Masfen	Swing mooring 3398 in Opito Bay, Bay of Islands.
AUT.035669.01.02	D Greenhalgh	Non MM4 swing mooring 3405 in Paroa Bay, Bay of Islands.
AUT.040366.01.02	NZTA	 Earthworks associated with road improvements at Loop Road, Whangārei.

Consent Number	Consent Holder	Consent Description
AUT.040366.02.02 AUT.040366.03.02 AUT.040366.04.02 AUT.040366.05.01		 Works in a watercourse associated with road improvements at Loop Road, Whangārei. Divert a watercourse and stormwater associated with road improvements at Loop Road, Whangārei. Discharge stormwater to water associated with road improvements at Loop Road, Whangārei. Clearance of vegetation for road improvements at Loop Road, Whangārei.
AUT.040366.06.01		 Culvert for road improvements at Loop Road, Whangārei.
AUT.041230.01.01 – AUT.041230.04.01	D B Morgan	 Dam at Springfield Road, Springfield. Earthworks for construction of a dam at Springfield Road, Springfield. Discharge stormwater for construction of a dam at Springfield Road, Springfield. Divert stormwater for construction of a dam at Springfield Road, Springfield.
AUT.041252.01.01 – AUT.041252.05.01	Far North District Council	 Improvement works, State Highway 10, Waipapa.
AUT.041470.01.01 - AUT.041470.09.01	New Zealand Transport Agency	 Two lane bridge at 134-402 State Highway 10, Kāeo. Temporary bridge upstream of old one lane bridge State Highway 10, Kāeo. Demolition of old one lane bridge at State Highway 10, Kāeo. Earthworks for construction of a new two lane bridge at State Highway 10, Kāeo. Vegetation clearance within a Riparian Management Zone for a new bridge at State Highway 10, Kāeo.

Consent Number	Consent Holder	Consent Description
		 Diversion of Pahuhu Creek for construction of a new two lane bridge at State Highway 10, Kāeo. Temporary dewatering of groundwater for earthworks to construct a new two lane bridge at State Highway 10, Kāeo. Replacement stopbanks for a new two lane bridge at State Highway 10, Kāeo. Discharge stormwater for works to construct a new two lane bridge at State Highway 10, Kāeo.
AUT.041653.01.02 - AUT.041653.07.02	KiwiRail Holdings Limited	 Rail bridge at Oakleigh Wharf Road, Oakleigh. Temporary staging platform for a rail bridge at Oakleigh Wharf Road, Oakleigh. Mangrove removal for a rail bridge at Oakleigh Wharf Road, Oakleigh. Clear vegetation for a rail bridge at Oakleigh Wharf Road, Oakleigh. Earthworks for bridge replacement at Oakleigh Wharf Road, Oakleigh. Discharge stormwater for a rail bridge at Oakleigh Wharf Road, Oakleigh. Divert stormwater for a rail bridge at Oakleigh Wharf Road, Oakleigh.
AUT.041897.01.01 – AUT.041897.05.01	Carpenter Investments Limited	 New jetty facility in the Waikare Inlet, Bay of Islands. New jetty facility in the Waikare Inlet, Bay of Islands. New jetty facility in the Waikare Inlet, Bay of Islands. New jetty facility in the Waikare Inlet, Bay of Islands. New jetty facility in the Waikare Inlet, Bay of Islands. New jetty facility in the Waikare Inlet, Bay of Islands.
AUT.041917.01.01	Man O'War Dairies Limited	Surface water take for a dairy shed at Picadilly Road, Tautoro, Kaikohe.
AUT.041918.01.01	Man O'War Dairies Limited	Water takes for a dairy shed at Picadilly Road, Tautoro, Kaikohe.
AUT.041919.01.01	Man O'War Dairies Limited	Groundwater take for a dairy shed at Matauri Bay Road, Kāeo.
AUT.041920.01.01	Man O'War Dairies Limited	Surface water take for a dairy shed at Mangakāhia Road, Awarua.
AUT.041922.01.01 – AUT.041922.02.01	Double Pine Investment Limited	 Discharge wastewater from multiple cabins at Pungaere Road, Kerikeri.

Consent Number	Consent Holder	Consent Description
		 Discharge wastewater (odour) from multiple cabins at Pungaere Road, Kerikeri.
AUT.041923.01.01 – AUT.041923.04.01	D W & M A Johns Family Trust	 Dam at Flyger Road, Mata. Dam at Flyger Road, Mata. Dam at Flyger Road, Mata.
AUT.041934.01.01	Lote Limited	 Dam at Flyger Road, Mata. Non MM4 swing mooring for commercial use at Mangonui north shore.
AUT.041942.01.01 – AUT.041942.03.01	M & A Calantzopoulos Partnership	 Earthworks to create water features at Pungaere Road, Kerikeri. Discharge stormwater for works at Pungaere Road, Kerikeri. Divert stormwater for works at Pungaere Road, Kerikeri.
AUT.041944.01.01 – AUT.041944.02.01	R P Rope Limited	 Surface water take for a dairy shed at Turkey Flat Road, Te Kōpuru. Groundwater take for a dairy shed at Turkey Flat Road, Te Kōpuru.
AUT.041945.01.01	B A & G M Farrell	Water take for a dairy shed at Drinnon Road, Whangārei.
AUT.041949.01.01 — AUT.041949.04.01	Burnage Road Orchards Limited	 Earthworks to construct an earth dam at Burnage Road, Pukenui. Discharge stormwater for works to construct an earth dam at Burnage Road, Pukenui. Divert stormwater for construction of an earth dam at Burnage Road, Pukenui. Earthworks for an earth dam construction at Burnage Road, Pukenui.
AUT.041951.01.01	Strebor Pastoral Limited	Surface water take for a dairy farm at Riponui Road, Riponui.
AUT.041953.01.01	I L Gillingham	Take water from a dam to irrigate an avocado orchard at Old School Road, Maungakaramea.
AUT.041960.01.01	West Coast Dairy Investments Limited	Water take for a dairy shed at Frith Road, Mamaranui.
AUT.041962.01.01	Walden Land Company Limited	Water take for a dairy shed at Windust Road, Mangonui.
AUT.041963.01.01	Kauri Farms (2016) Limited	Surface water take for a dairy shed from Waihīrere Stream.
AUT.041964.01.01	The Riverbank Trust	Groundwater take for a dairy shed at State Highway 12, Rūāwai.
AUT.041967.01.01	Paton Family Trust	Water take for a dairy shed at State Highway 1, Ruakākā.

Consent Number	Consent Holder	Consent Description
AUT.041968.01.01 – AUT.041968.02.01	Philip Bayly Family Trust	 Surface water take for a dairy shed at Hukerenui Road, Ruatangata West. Groundwater take for a dairy shed at Hukerenui Road, Ruatangata West.
AUT.041974.01.01	Kilkerran Estate Limited	Groundwater take for dairy shed at Signal Road, Ōkaihau.
AUT.041975.01.01	L McLeod	Discharge domestic wastewater at Golf Harbour Drive, Maunu, Whangārei.
AUT.041977.01.01	Wakelin Road Dairy Limited	Water take for a dairy shed at Puketona.
AUT.041978.01.01 – AUT.041978.02.01	M A Turner	 Seawalls – hard protection structure at Opito Bay Road, Kerikeri. New and existing hard protection structures at Opito Bay Road, Kerikeri.
AUT.041985.01.01	J C Kuzemko	Bore construction for domestic use at Sandhills Road, Ahipara.
AUT.041994.01.01	Explore Group Limited	Non MM4 swing mooring 4108 at Te Wahapū Inlet, Bay of Islands.
AUT.042001.01.01	Ridge Top Logging Limited	Forest harvesting on red zone land at Pīpīwai Road, Pīpīwai.
AUT.042023.01.01	K L Copas & B A Edwards	Bore construction at Pungaere Road, Waipapa.
AUT.042033.01.01	C W Taylor	Bore construction at Church Road, Kamo.
AUT.042049.01.01	D M & W G Hobson	Bore construction at Paparore Road, Waipapakauri.
AUT.042050.01.01	G W & J D Robinson	Bore construction for domestic and stock use at Brass Road, Kaitāia.
AUT.042051.01.01	R E & A P Cowie	Bore construction for domestic use at Waterfront Road, Houhora.
AUT.042052.01.01	J B & S Welten	Bore construction for domestic use at Wagener Grove, Pukenui.
AUT.042053.01.01	P A Nattrass	Bore construction at Far North Road, Kaitāia.
AUT.042059.01.01	Jacks Bay Trust	Bore construction for domestic use at Orokawa Bay, Russell.
AUT.042060.01.01	M & D Jelsma	Bore construction for domestic use at Crawford Road, Maungakaramea.